
aJUKI~ M0-2300 STANDARDMODEL PARTS LIST 
/ 

No.0203-02 
1985·5 

model M0-2304-004 model M -2314-804 M0-2316-oo4 model 
BE230430PJA Single Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine Two-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine 

~ 1~ 

~ 
I 

29~ j 

47 

48 

3. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 4. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 5. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref. Note 
No. 

Part No OeJCription 

1. FRAME COMPONENTS 
1 
2 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 

001 
002 
003 
03 

003 

004 

118.()3608 
TA 2050805·RO 
SS-4121015·SP 
118.()4101 
SS-4151415 SP 
118-42408 
SS-6110610 TP 
118.00505 
SS· 709051 0 SP 
WP.Q370316·50 
118.()0901 
118.()9951 
SS-809041 O·SP 
118.00802 
118.()1008 
118.01107 
WP.Q370316 SO 
SS-409081 5-SP 
NS.6Q90310 SP 
118.00307 
SS-6122510·5P 
PS.Q400182·KO 
SS-6122030·5P 
SS-4110715.SP 
118.()4200 
118.()4309 
118 14704 
118 14506 
T A 2050805 RO 
SS-9151210·TP 
118.()5207 
TA.Q750404·RO 
CC·2020000.QO 
118-41608 
TA·1871602 RO 
TA·1550902·AO 
SS-8681130.SP 
TA.Q370301 ·MO 
TA 1120804·RO 
118.01701 
SS-4120615 5P 
118.()2600 
TA 1250406·RO 
TA 2050406 RO 
11810108 
SS·1090930·SP 
55-4090815 SP 
118.01255 
118.()1354 
115.01301 
SS-8110422·TP 
WZ.Q420350·KP 
CS.Q400511·5D 
55-8080322·TP 
118.()1503 
118.02204 
55-4091015 5P 

57 118·10207 
58 55·7110510 5P 
59 SS-6111740·5P 
60 N5-6110420·5P 
61 o04 118.()3905 
62 118.()4002 
63 55·7110510 5P 
64 006 118-67306 
65 007 118-86906 
66 08 118-86807 
67 SS·3090610.SP 
68 118.()2808 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
7 ~ 

76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

81 
82 

118.03004 
SS-8110422·TP 
118.()2907 
SS-4110715.SP 
118.()3400 
SS 7110720 SP 
55· 7090530 SP 
118.03301 
81140 716.()()() 
115.()3901 
115.03802 
88219-125.()()() 
118 10306 
SS-6141010·SP 
WP.Q370316.SD 

Upper cover 
Rubber plug 
Sc•ew 3/16 28 L 10 
Belt cover 
Sc.ew 15/64 28 L 14 
01l guard plate 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L 6 
Upper cover g~uk " t 

Screw 9 /6440 L-4.6 
Washer 3.7 x ax 0 .3 
Face plate cover spnng 
Face plattt cover asm. 
Sc<ew9/64-40 L• 3 5 
Face plate cover pm 
Safew plate 
Safety plate 
Washer 3 7 )( a X 0.3 
Sc•ew 9/64-40 L 8 
Nut 9/6440 
Side cover ......... . 
Sc<ew 3116·28 L•25 
Spong pin 4 0 x 1a . 
Sc•ew 311S·28 L•20 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L•7 
Cover 
Gasket 
Ftltor 
Bushtng 
Rubber plug 
Sc•ew 15/64 28 L•11.8 
Thread guide, large .. 
Plug 0 · 7.5 L• 3.5 ... . 
Otl wick ......... . 
Upper looper gutde oil felt 
Rubber plug 
Plug .......... . 
Sc•ew 9/32 28 L 11 
Plug 0 · 3 9 x 4 L 3 
Rubber plug 
C~ oth plate stde cover . 

Sc<ew 3/1S 28 L-6 .. 
Gasket 
Rubber pi ug . . . . . . 
Rubber plug .... 
Feed mechantsm cover 
Sc<ew 9/S4-40 L • 8 S 
Sc.ew 9/64-40 L•8 .. . 
Cloth plate esm. . .. . 
Cloth plate asm. . .. 
Eccentric bushing ... 
Sc•ew 11/64-40 L•4 
Disc spring ......... . .. . 
Thrust collar 0-4 W•S 
Sc<ew 1/8-44 L•3.2 ... 
Cloth plate cover 
Rubber plug . 

Sc<ew9/64-40 L• 10 
Stopper . . . ....... . 
Screw 11 J64-40 L• S 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L•17 .. 
Nut 11/64-40 
Chip guard cover, left 
Chtp guard cover left . 

Sc<ew 11/64-40 L • 5 
Chtp guard cover 
Ch1p guard cover .... . 
Chtp guard cover ... . 
Sc<ew 9/64-40 L-6 .. 
Looper cover . 
Looper cover h&nge pm 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L-4 
Looper cover bracket 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L• 7 
Looper cover presser sp ting 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L • 7 
Sc<ew 9/64-40 L-4 5 
Looper cover prener plate 
Spring ..... . 
Oil reservoir gasket . 
01l reservoir ..... . .. . 
Oil dra1n cap gasket . . . 
Oil drain cap gasket . . 
Sc•ew 3/8·28 L~lo .. 
Washer 3.7 x 8 x 0.3 

83 115.()3703 Sc<ew stud ...... . 
84 WP.Q75157SSO Washer75x19x1.5 
85 W5.Q822010·KP Sp,;ng washe< 8.2 x 15 x 2 
86 N5-668041 0 SP Nut 9/32 28 . 
87 11840808 Dol gauge 
88 11840907 0 11 gauge holde• 
89 118-41905 Weshe. 
90 118-41053 Floet osm 
91 118-41202 Float support 
92 SS-4150715SP Sc<ew 15/64·28 L•7 
93 55 7150740 SP Sc•ew 15/64 28 L 7 

Ref Not• 
No. 

Des.cnptlon 

2. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS 

4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 
12 
13 
14 
1 ~ 

16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

118 ·20404 
50.()630271 5P 
5S.S110422·TP 
118 20602 
118·20909 
118·20503 
55-6110610-TP 
118 20305 
11820156 
8 1515.S04.QOO·A 
81515-804.()08 
118·20206 
S5-8110510·SP 
81534-804.()()() 
115·21002 
11521101 
55-8120740 5P 
118 19406 
PO.Q201000.QO 
55-6121240·SP 
NS-6120310.SP 
118·19505 
8153S-804.()()() 
81535-804.()AO 
55-9151210·TP 
S5·71S1040·SP 
118-19307 
11819109 
118 19208 
NS-61103\0.SP 

Pressor foot lt ftmg l•ver 
Htnge screw 0•6.35 H 2 7 
Sc•ew 11/64-40 L-4 
Stopper 
Spnng 
Washer 
Sc•ew 11/64-40 L•G 
Presser foot lifting bar 
Presser bar osm 
Presser spr' ng 
Presser spnng ... 
Presser spring regulator 
Sc•ew 11/64-40 L•5 
Preuer foot arm htnge shaft 
Presser foot shaft 
Bushmg 
Sc•ew 3 16·28 L 
Lifting hook 
Split pin 2 x 10 
Sc.ew 311S-28 L•1 2 
Nut 3/1S·28 .... 
Lifting arm 
Pin ... , . 

Presser foot shaft thrust arm asm 
Scrow 15/64-28 L•11.8 
Sc•ew 1/4·24 L•9.5 
L1fting lever ..... 
L1ft1ng lever screw 
L•fttng lever spnng 
Nut 11/64-40 

Noll )()1 Specoal O<de. pan fo• MQ 2304, MD·2314 
002 ..... Special order part for M0-2316 
003 ..... Spoc1al order pert 
o04 .... Fo• MD·2304, MC·2314 

05 For MO 2316 (spectel order part) 
06 For MQ 2316 

0.10/64 
A 10184 

0 12183 
A 12 '83 

EC 

010/83 
A 10 83 

Amt. 
Req 

1 
3 

01 

1 
2 

4 

4 

Amt. 
Req 

1 
(1) 

Ref Nott 
No 

OescrtPttOn 

Sc<ew 11/64-40 L•14 .......... . 
Presser foot th on g l•wr stopper 
Presser foot arm ...... . 
Th •ud tr1mme1 
Sc•ew 3/32 56 L•3.5 ........ . 

e c 

30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
3S 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
56 
59 
60 
S1 
62 
63 
64 
65 
ss 
67 
68 
S9 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 

<008 
"{)8 

08 
008 
008 
008 
008 
008 
008 
008 
>08 
008 
08 

55 7111410·5P 
81529-804.()()() 
11819604 
81528-804.()()() A 
S5-5060410.SP 
11876158 Prmer foot asm . .............. . 
118 72009 
SS-6090650.SP 
81530-804.000 
WP.Q25051S.SO 
55 7060610.SP 
SS-6060210 5P 
81511-804.()()() 

Presser foot h1ngo ............ . 
Sc<ew 9/64-40 L-6 . 
Stopper .. 

Washer 2 5 x 6 x 0.5 
Sc<ew 3/32·56 L · 5.5 
Sc•ew 3/32·56 L• 1.9 
Rear presser foot 
Presser foot ...... . 
Sc<ew 1/8-44 L-4.9 
Spring ...... . 
Stitch tongue .. . 
Sc•ew 3/32·56 L•3.5 
Curl guard 
Preuer foot esm ..... . 
Presser foot hinge .... . 
Sc.ew 9 /6440 L-6 . .. . 
Stopper .. 

008 
07 
<)7 

007 
<007 
007 
007 
<07 
007 
007 
007 
007 
007 
.:.()7 
007 
006 
006 
OS 

oos 
oos 
06 

006 
006 
OS 

006 
oos 
006 
oos 
003 
003 

8 1507-804 .COO 
SS 1080520.SP 
81508-804.008 
81509.S04.COO 
55-8060410·TP 
81510-814.()()() 
118 76851 
118·72009 
55.6Q90650.SP 
81530-804.()()() 
WP.Q250516.SO 
55 7060610.SP 
SS-6060210.SP 
81511-814.()()() 
81507.S14.QOP 
55 7080520.SP 

Washer 2.5 x 6 x 0.5 . . . . . . . . . . ~ 

Sc.ew 3/32·56 L•5.5 .............. . 
Sc<ew J/32·56 L•1.9 ........•...... 
Rear presser foot ................ . 
Presser foot .................... . 
Sc.ew 1/8-44 L-4.9 . . . ...... . 

B 1508-804.008 
81509.S14.QQP 
55-6060410 TP 
81510-814.()()() 
118·77552 
118·72108 
SS-6090650.SP 
118-75309 
81512-81S.()OO 
81513-81S.()()() 
81510-816.()()() 
81507-816.()()() 
81515.S1S.QOO 
81514-816.000 
SS-6060340-SP 
81511.S1S.()()() 
81530-816 000 
81539-804.()00 
SS-806041 0 TP 
118 7616S 

Stitch tongue ................... . 
Sc.ew 3/32·56 L•3 5 ........... . 

1S 
17 
18 

118 16869 
11 8·77!i78 

Ref· Note Pert No 
No 

Curl guard ..... . 
Presser foot asm .. . 
Pr "!ser foot htnge .. 

Sc<ew 9/64-40 L=6 ....... . 
Rear presser foot 
Spnng. for rear presser foot 
Nut, for rear presser foot 
Htn~p1n 

Hinged type ~ oaf loot 

Pt"~' fOOl •'m SQflnQ 
Sc• ... 
Sc<ow 3/32 56 L• 2 .5 
H nee scr•w 

Pr*'1f't foo t h • ong platll 
Sc<ew 3/32 56 L~3 5 . 
Presser foot asm. 

Prnnr foot ''"" 
Prt'JM( IOQf um 

3. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 

E.C. 

8 1409-804 .()CO Needle dnVIng shaft asm . 0 9 t84 
• 11817459 Needle dnving shaft asm . . . A 9184 

4 
5 
s 

01 115-82509 
115 17505 
TA.Q180401-MO 
83510 704.()()() 
83511-704.()()() 

Oil WICk , ......... . 
Dol cap 

Needle cooler plug cap 
011 felt 
a. ~ felt ...... . 

7 115·17802 Q;lseal .. 

8 118·14407 Cow• . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . ...... . 
9 55·7110410-SP Sc<ew 11/64-40 L-4 ........... . 

10 118·14100 Bushing, front .... 
11 83525 704.()()() Oo1 felt 
12 S5-8120740.SP Sc<ew 3/16 28 L 7 . 
13 CS 1201010-SH Thrust collar•sm 0•12W 10 .. 
14 55-8660610 TP Sc<ew 1/440 L-6 . . . . . ..•... 
15 81402-804-0AO Forked cr•nk asm ..... . 
16 SS-9151210 TP Sc<ow 15/64 28 L•11.8 .. 
17 . 09 118·23804 
18 118·14308 
19 118·1S105 
20 SS-608041 0 5P 
21 115·15152 
22 
23 
24 
25 
2S 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
3S 
37 
38 

09 

06 

115·15301 
55-4080320 TP 
11515202 
81411-804 AOO 
11515459 
ca 2020000.00 
118·17509 
SS·61210205P 
CS.Q870811.SH 
SS-6110420 TP 
11517059 
ca 2020000.00 
115·17307 
118·15107 
118·15057 
CC·2020000.QO 
SS 7121410 TP 

39 118 14803 
40 WP.Q651056.SD 
41 SS-6151812·TP 
42 118·16501 
43 SS 7090540 TP 
44 ·55 7090530·5P 
45 118 16600 
46 006 118 16857 
47 ¢06 118 17103 
48 006 55·506031 0 SP 
49 06 118·16907 
50 06 55-6080410.SP 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
56 
59 
60 
S1 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
S7 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 

10 

08 

003 
007 

003 

118 17004 
118 14902 
118 15206 
11815354 
SS-6090420.SP 
118 15503 
55-809041 0-SP 
SS-8110422 TP 
118 16006 
118 1S204 
11816303 
118 16402 
SS-6080410 5P 
118-69005 
55-8080310 TP 
MDC 27081100 
MC.Q336007 50 
118-69658 
MDC·2708 1100 
MC.Q336007 50 
SS-8080310 TP 

06 118 70359 
07 118 17301 

Fo< MD·2314 
Fo< MD·2304 

Crank P•n ..... . 
Bushing, reer ........... . 
Needle thread preuer ......... . 
Sc<ew 1/8-44 L-4 
Needle driving lever asm. . 
011 sh.eld .. 

Screw 1/8-44 L•3 4 
Outer sleew: 
Seanng (A) . 

Needle dr rVI "Q lew:r 1.haft asm. 
Otl m ck. 
8ush1ng 
Sc•ew 3116 28 L-9 5 .. 
Thrust collar 0•8.73 W•B 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L-4.8 
Pinasm . ....... . 
Oil wick 
Plug .. 
Orl w1ck cover bushtng 
Otl WICk cover asm 
Otl mck. 
Sc.ew 311S·28 L•14 
Needle clamp guide shaft base 
Washer65x11x1 
Sc•ew 15/64 ·28 L •1 8 
Needle thread gu1de 
Sc<ew 9/64-40 L 5 
Sc<ew 9/64-40 L-4.5 
Naecne thread take --up gu•de . 
Needle clamp base 
Needle clamp washer 
Sc<ew 3/32·56 L•2.8 
Needle thread clamp 
Screw 1/8-44 L-4 ... . 
Needle clamp oil felt ....... . 
Needle elamp guide shaft asm. . . 
011 WICk 
01l reservotr asm 
Sc.ew 9/64-40 L-4.0 
Needle clamp base .. 
Sc<ew 9/64-40 L• 3 5 . 
Sc•ew 11164-40 L-4 
Needle thread take"p-lever 
Needle thread presser sprmg 
Needte thread presser gu1de 
Needle thread presser gutde 
Scr• w 1/844 l 4 
Needle clamp 
Sc<ew 1/8-44 L· 2 8 
Ne<:.dle DC x 27 • 11 
Needle 8 27 NM75 
Needle clamp 
Needle DC x 27 #11 
Needle 8·27 NM75 
Sc<ew 1/8-44 L 2 8 
Needle clamp ... 
Needle thread take-up lever 

07 
08 

009 
10 
11 
12 

Selec:ting part for ftt tolerance 
Fa. M0·2304. MD 2316 
Fo< MD·2314. MO 2316 
Fo< MO 2304 MO 2316 (Needle #8 ~ ~131 

C.9 84 

Amt 
Req 

1 
111 
(1) 
111 
11) 
(1) 

111 
(11 
(1) 
111 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
( 11 
1 

11 1 
(1) 
111 
111 
111 
11 1 
111 
(1) 

111 
111 
(1) 
(11 
(1) 
1 

(11 
111 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
111 
111 
(11 
(1) 
111 
111 

Amt. 

Req. 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

1 
121 
1 

111 

1 
111 
(1) 

111 
1 

1 
(0 21 

1 
(2) 

1 
10 1) 

2 

03 

1 
11 1 
121 
111 

1 

1 
1 
2 

Ref Note 
No. 

Pen No. Oescnptton E C. 

4. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS 
1 <.()4 

2 o04 
o04 

4 006 
5 006 

006 
s oos 
7 
8 cos 

9 
10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
1S 
17 
18 

cos 

19 <.()4 

20 
21 
22 
23 
24 06 
25 
2S 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

50" 19 
51 19 

118 11908 
TA-11 00604·RO 
55 7091110-TP 
55-6090810-TP 
81214·716.()()() 
11812104 
81215-61S.()()() 
81219~.()()() 

81215-804.()()() 
58·11 00003.()0 
118·11809 
118-45153 
55·7110710·5P 
SS.S110520·TP 
50.Q450701·TP 
115 15053 
55 ·71 10910 TP 
50.()450701 -TP 
118·11106 
81212·704.()()() 
81211-804.()()() 
118·32151 
50.Q450701-TP 
118-32201 
55·7110910-TP 
55-9151210-T? 
118 29157 
50.()450701-TP 
118-32201 
S5-7110910·TP 
118-33852 
50.Q450701 ·TP 
118-31203 
55-7110910-TP 
SS-9151210-TP 
118-42309 
SS.Q111010·5P 
118·12005 
58-1150003.00 
115 10609 
WZ-2640310 KH 
RO.J473501.QO 
118·11403 
SS-4121015·5P 
118·11502 
118-11205 
s5.a 151150.SP 
WP.0764016 ·SP 
SS 9681610 TP 
118 11304 
55·7112420 5P 
W5.Q451 040-KP 
118 12401 
5571114105P 

Crankshaft bushtng, 0 
Plug . . . . . . . ..... 
Sc<ew 9 6440 L•10.5 
Sc r•w 916440 L•7 5 
Cta"ksh«h bus l":ing 0 
Crankshaft bashing 0 
Felt ........ . 
Gasket ........... . 
Ball bearing 0 . . . . . . . . 
Bearing ............ . 
Co-ankshaft bushong C ... . 

Kn•fe driving rod asm. 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L•7 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L-4 5 . 
Hinge screw 0-4.5 H•7 ... . 
Connecting rod asm. . .. . 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L•8.5 •.. 
Hinge screw 0-4.5 H•7 ... • 

0 9/83 
A 9/83 
09 83 

0 9/83 
A 9/83 

0 1/84 
A 1/84 

Crankshaft .................... . 
Be.ring retainer ............... . . . 
811l baring B ........ . 
Lower looper dnving rod asm. 
Hinge screw 0-4.5 H•7 .. . 
Stopp•r ............ . 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L•8.5 .•. 
Sc•ew 15/64·28 L•11.8 .•.. 
Chain looper dr ovi ng rod asm 
H•nge screw 0=4 5 H• 7 
Stopper .. ...... . ... . 
Sc<ew 11/6440 L• 8.5 ............. . 
Upper looper dr ~vtng rod •sm ......... . 
Hinge screw 0-4 .5 H • 7 ............. . 
51- ..................... . 
Sc•ew 11/64-40 L•8.5 . . . . . . ...... . 
Sc<ew 15/64·28 L•11.8 ............ . 
Oil plate ....... . 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L•9 5 
Thrust collar .. . 
Ball beanng A .. . 
Washer ...................... . 
Waved washer 26.4 x 33.9 x 3.5 ........ . 
Rubber ring ................... . 
Thrust holder ............... • ... 
Sc<ew 3/16·28 L•10 .........•..... 
Oil shield .................... . 
Handwheel A . . . . . . . . . . . • . . . . . . . 
Sc<ew 15/64 28 L=10.5 . . ........ . 
Washer ... 
Sc•ew 9/32·28 L•1S 
Handwheel B 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L•24 
Spring \'Washer . . . 

Handwheel C 
Sc•ew 11/64-40 L•14 

Descript ion 

A 7/83 
..... A. 7/83 

EC 

5. LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS 
1 
2 

4 

5 
s 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 

{)7 

006 

004 
006 

55·2110710-TP 
R4200-HOD·DAO 
118.()6304 
R4205-HOD·EAO 
R4508·HOO.OAO 
SS-6110610-TP 
118-47902 
118.()4408 
SS-6121010·5P 
118-48058 
11848066 
11846904 
118.()8304 
SS 7110720·SP 
118-46607 
118-47803 
118.()4507 
SS-611 061 0· TP 
118-98400 
118.()4606 

21 o04 118-46201 
22 SS-9111010·5P 
23 11846102 
24 11846003 
25 004 11846409 
2S SS-7090710·SP 
2 7 006 11846300 
28 006 11846508 
29 11846805 
30 84115·704.()()() 
31 SS-7151120·5P 
32 84123-804.()()() 
33 84122-804.()()() 
34 82739·761.()()() 
35 SS·7110840·SP 
36 SS-61 51440·5P 
37 118-47100 
38 08 118·90100 
39 55· 711 0840.SP 
40 55·7090610-5P 
41 007 118·90308 
42 06 118·90506 
43 06 118-90605 
44 ·06 55 7060510 5P 
45 06 118 90704 
4S 06 55-6090560 TP 

Sc.ew 11/64-40 L•7 
ThfOit plate asm. . ..... 
Plug ....•...•. 
Threet plate asm. . .... . 
Thi'Oit plate asm. . .... . 
Sc<ew 11/6440 L~ 
Throat plate base B ..... 
Throat plate base B retainer 
Sc•ew 3/16·28 L•IO 
Lower knife br..:ket asm . . . 
Lower knife br.cket am . . . 
Spring stopper . . . . . . . . 
Plug . . . . ........ . 
Sc<ew 11/6440 L • 7 
Sp• ng 
Lo~ kf"iff 1uppon bt~ek•t 
Thro.t Olate biM A ..... . 
Sc<ew 11/6440 L-6 
Rubbor plug 8 ...•.... • 
Rubber plug ......... . 
Lower lc.nife slide stud 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L-9.5 .... 
Lower knife prnser plate . 
Lower knife . . . . . . . . . . 
Rotating stopper ....... . 
Sc<ew 9/6440 L-6.8 .. 
Lower knife slide stud 
Rotating stopper .. . 
Holder pin ..... . 
Spring .............. • 
Sc<ew15/64·28 L•11 ..... • 
Roller stud .......... . 
Roll.,. ............. . 
Washer ............ • 
Sc<OW 11/6440 L• 7 .8 .... . 
Screw 15/64-28 L• 14 ..... • 
Needle guerd holder ... 
Needle gue<d 
Sc<ew 11/64-40 L•7.8 
Sc<ew 9 64-40 L-6 
Needle guard 
Needle guard ......... . 
Needle guard . 
Sc<ew 3/32 56 L-4.8 .... . 
Needle guard ....... . 
Sc•ew 9 64-40 L-4 5 .. 

Amt. 
Req 

1 
121 
1 

111 
(21 

1 

:41 
111 
121 
111 
1 

141 
111 
121 
1 

141 
(1) 

121 
(11 

Am1. 
Roq 

1 
121 

1 
111 
111 
(11 

111 
111 
(11 
121 
111 
111 
111 
(11 

111 
111 
111 
121 
111 
111 
(21 
111 
(11 

111 
111 
11 1 
111 

1 
1 

2 

, 13 Fo< MD 2304. MO 231S (Needle "14- #20land MQ 231 4 (Needle li6- 081 
014 ..... Fo< MD·2304. M0·231S (Need1o jj21lond MC·2314 (Needle p9- #1SI 
015 ..... For larg. spool thread stand ~special order partl 
016 Standard part for M0·2304 

17 Standard part for MO 2314 
18 Sumdard part for MO 2316 
19 For JE 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

10. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS 

12. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 

oo--~ 6 7 a 
~'v5. ~WI ~ 

9~~~1)~- -~' 10 \ 

~ ~ 
~ -' t;) II~ 

0 :z.....____ ' ~ ~ 
-~ --...........,3 ' 12 ~ 

._, ~ ' 23 / 13 ~ 
~'- n~ 16 

00-2 l~: I I u ~~ [1\ 
4 r26 1 . 22 ~--{ J J 

I 21 :;' 
&J'}) ~ __/ -- ,-1? 

\.!!/· .. ' 20 ' c:d ' """" (;;) ll _ _/ 18 ~ I . 
t..::.1 -.;::, 19~ 14 I ~ 

Ref No 

1 "' 9 

For owredge with .ldJUUI'Tlent 
Over edge w1dth 

[
M0-2304 27 - 64mm l 
M0-2314 2 7 4 mm .L M0-2316 27-6 4mm 

10 t For hght -wetght I'T\Iteriels 

11 - 13 For needle wt 

14-17 
20,21 ' For adJultmen1 type 

18. 19 For syncron•ztH 

22- 26 For Wide wtdth 

52 
34 

25 
' 52 

25 

M0-23 14 
M0-231 6 

- 52 

54 52 
34 

43 
25 

M0-2304 

8. CHAIN LOOPE R COMPONENTS 
(FOR M0-23161 

9. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS 

6 7 6) 
8 

~ -
2 3 4 

19 20 21 22 
. ._,. I 

G)--5 1 ~ (8~8 
L ___________ j ta-----({JJ 

23 
i:> 

~ ,242526( 
13n~-~-'--l \ 

Q4 --~I . \ 
s-"'.f) B· ~~~·-·~/l~~ 
~~ £,1 'I e ~ 

, 
C I\ I / ,~ , r-,J 

10 : 15 16 \!?, 27 28 .. ___:... 29 30 31, --
11 

11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

lr--_ .. - .... -... ~~. 

I 
' I 

~ 
I 

~ 
M0-2304, M0-2314 

3 
:J 
! 

M0-2316 

! 4 

5 8 7 8-9 10 

~ ~)~~ 
~~ - 12---1 

" -·"*!! 

L_ M0-2316 ? ----
37 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Ref· Note Part No. 
No 

Description EC 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
81613-804.()()() 
CS.Q950818.SH 
SS-8110410·TP 

Rocker shaft ... 
Thrust collar asm. 0 •9 Sl W 8 
Sc'IW 11/64-40 L-3 5 

118·27201 Bushing, rear 
5 SS-6121020·SP Sc<ew3/16·28 L•9 5 
6 118·27409 Feed bar shaft .. 
7 TA.Q800504·RO Plug .... 
B SS·7120910·SP Screw 3/16·28 L-9 
9 R0-0371801..00 Rubber ring 

10 81624·704.()()() Slide block .... 
11 118-27755 Main feed bar 1sm. 
12 118-27805 D•lfetential feed blr 
13 118·27106 Moon feed bar 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

0 8 
007 
006 

004 
006 

008 
007 
006 

8162H!04.0AO·A Cotler osm. 
SS-8110410 TP Screw 11/64-40 L 3 5 
118-82107 Mo'n feed dog 
115-97101 Moon feed dog 

118~2800 Moon feed dog 
SS.Ql 1 1050.SP Screw 11/64-40 L-9 5 
118-87106 Auxiliary feed dog 
118-87403 Au,;thary feed dog 

SS-4080610·SP Screw 1/8-44 L-6.4 
81657-804.()0T 
81657-814-llOE 
118-85209 
SS-9111010.SP 
81663-804.()()() 
118·25353 
118·25304 

Differential feed dog 
Differential fetd dog 
D•ffetential feed dog 
Screw 11 ,64-40 L-9 5 
Sl de bl r. k 
Q,fferential feed roc ., un . 
O•fferen11al fted pin 

30 11826401 P•n <O'"" 
31 SS-6080410.SP Screw 1/8 .. 4 L•4 
32 115 27967 O·ftere.,tia fftd roc\ 
33 SS-6121220·TP Screw 3/16·28 L•11 5 
34 118·26302 Link ... 
35 RE .QSOOOOO·KO Snap r ng 5 . . 
36 50.0720271 SP Honge screw 0 7 2 H 2 7 
37 118-27359 Main feed rocket nm 
38 SS-6121220TP Scrow31628L•115 
39 S0.0720601·TH Honge screw 0•7 24 H'ii 0 
40 81619-804.000 Feed hnk 
~ 1 c09 11823804 
42 118·27003 
43 TA·1030402·RO 
44 81611-804-QAO 
45 SS·9151210 TP 
46 SS·7110910·TP 
47 118·26807 
48 SS-61107\0·TP 
49 81610-804.()()() 

Crank p1n . 
Bushing, front 
Rubber plug 
Forked link ~um .. 
Screw 15/64 28 L•ll 8 
Screw 11/6440 L•8 5 
Feed I'CCentric thrust colla r 
Screw 11/64-40 L-6 5 
Crank rod .. 

50 c09 81609-804·800 Needle bearing ......... , . ....... . 
51 118·26765 
52 SS·7110810.SP 
53 SS·7110540·SN 
54 B 1624-850.()()() 
55 118·26906 
56 11827607 
57 SS 7060310.SP 
58 11824802 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 

118 24703 
118 27508 
R0-480120100 
SS-9111010 SP 
WP.Q480856 SP 
SS 7111120·SP 
SS-6090650.SP 
81642-1!04.()()()-8 
SS 7120910·TP 
81645 704.()()() A 
AO.QS0\501.00 
118·25856 
118·27102 
115·29005 
115·28809 
SS-4121215-sP 
WP.Q482086.SO 
SS·7110710·SP 
11529104 
SS-4090515.SP 

79 118 27904 

Ref Not• Part No 
No. 

Feed eccentric: body asm 
Screw 11/64-40 L•8 0 
Screw 11/64-40 L-6 
Stitch regullting screw 
Slide block 
Oil shield rubber, lovver 
Screw 3132 56 L 3 
Rubber c.a11 

FHd tNr '1Pt)OM 

Rubbtf .. 
Ru~rring ....... . 
Sc•ew 11 '64-40 L-9 5 . . • • ..... 
Wash., 4_8 • 8 4 • 0 8 
Sere,. 11/64-40 L 10 5 
Screw 9/64-40 L-6 
Otfftrtnttel feed rochr 
Scr w 3116 28 L-9 
Bu\h.;ng 
Rubber rinQ 
Rocker shaft asm. . 
Otfferential fHd gradueti•.m 
Stopger ...... . 
WahH . 
Screw 3/16·28 L•12 
Wather 4.8 x 11 .5 x 2' 0 
Screw 11/64-40 L•7 
Washer ..... , • 
Screw 9/64-440 L 5 
Rubber 

OeKription 

7. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS 
1 06 118 29504 
2 06 82204-816.()()() 
3 06 11829603 
4 o06 SS-4090615·SP 
5 006 82202-816.()()() 
6 006 82201·816.()()() 
7 006 SS-8110410·TP 
8 o06 82402·716.()()() 
9 006 SS·5150510.SP 

10 006 83113·352.000 
11 06 SS-4120615.SP 
12 o06 82401-816.()()() 
13 118·16709 
14 SS4110115·SP 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
28 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 

006 
o06 

06 
06 
06 
06 

006 
o06 

06 
06 

118 17202 
SS-4110715·SP 
115 50852 
82314.019.()()() 
83120 125.()()() 
82017 372.()()() 
83126.()12.()()() 
83120 352.()()() 
115 50803 
115 50308 
83102·704.080 
83106 704.00C 
83112 704.()()() 
83102-804.()()() 
83107 704.()()() 
83120 704.()()() 
63126.012.000 
83120 352.()()() 
83105-804.()()() 
83101·704.080 
83106 704.00A 
83112 704.()()() 
83101-804.()()() 
83107·704.()()() 
83120-704.()()() 
63126.012.()()() 

Cham looPGr thread gu•de 
Hook . 
Che•n looper thread gu•de 
Screw 9164-40 L -6 
Shoft .... . 
Thread cam .... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L•3.5 
looper thread guide tube guide 
Screw 15/64·28 L•5 
M®nting brecket . 
Screw 3/16·28 L-6 
Looper thread guide tube 
Needle thre.d gutde 
Screw 11/6440 L•7 
Notdlo thread gu•de 
Screwll/64-40 L 7 
Tens1on controller asm 
TenSIOn post nut 
Tension disc stopper 
T en11on spring No 1 
Tens1on dtS<:: 
Thread ttnSton s,pnng l1!t 
Thread tension post 
Thread QUide 
Tension controller asm yellow 
Thread tension knob, 'fellow 
Tenston spring bushmg . 
Tens•on spnng yellow 
Ten1ion diJc presser tube 
Thread tenston spnng feh 
TenSion d•sc 
Thread tenston spnng felt 
Tonston post 
T1nsion controller asm red . 
Thread tension knob . red 
Tension q>nng bushtng 
Tenston spring red 
Tension disc presser tube 
Thread tenSion SQnng felt 
TenSIOn d1s,c 

EC 

Amt 
Roo 

141 

1 

Ill 
Ill 
1 

Ill 

1 
Ill 
Ill 
121 
Ill 
Ill 

1 

Ill 

1 

Ill 

1 
121 
Ill 
111 

1 

2 
2 

4 

3 

Amt 
ROQ 

1 

2 

1 
111 
Ill 
Ill· 
Ill 
Ill 
121 
Ill 
Ill 
1 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
121 

Ref. No1e p,.,, '~ o 
No. 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

83120·352.()()() 
83105-804 .()()() 
63103 704.080 
83106 704008 
83112·704.()()() 
83103-804.()()() 
83107 704.()()() 
83120 704.()()() 
83126.012.()()() 
83120 352.()()() 
83105-804.()()() 
83108 704.()()() 

11 118 36301 
08 SS 7110710·SL 

Ref· Note Part No 
No. 

EC 

Thread tension spnng felt 
Tenston post 

Thread tenston spnng esm , blue ... • .... 
Thread tension knob . blue . 
Ttns•on sprtng bushing .. . 
TenSion spfmQ blue 
TenSion d1sc presser tube . 
Thread tet~s•on sprtng felt 
Tenston dtsc 
Thread tensaon sprtng teh 
Ten11on post 
Thread gu1de . . 
Thread gutde 
Screw 11 64-40 L•7.0 

Description EC 

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR M0-2316) 
1 
2 

4 
5 
6 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 

c09 

c09 

82103-816-QAO 
82103-816.()()()·A 
SS·7110720·TP 
82120-816.()()() 
82105-816.()()() 
82102-816.000·A 
S0.()720801·TH 
62119-816·800 
82108-816-QAO 
SS-6121220·TP 
82111·716.()()() 
118·29207 
1~.J9053 

SS-6121220·TP 
SS-408061 O.SP 
82106-816-<:AO 
co 20200()().()0 
62113-816.()()() 
82114-816 CAO 
co 2020000.00 
82115-816.()()() 
SS-6110710 TP 
SS-4080610 SP 
82110~16.()()() 8 
82525-352.()()() 
118 29405 
SS-8110422·TP 
118·2935~ 

PS.()200062·K H 
82531·704.()()() 
SS-9151210·TP 

Ret Note Pert No. 
No. 

Che1n looper shaft sl ide arm 1sm. . •. 
Chain looper shaft slide arm .... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L•7 .0 .. . . 
Ch1in looper slide bloc:k pin .. , . 
Chain looper slide block 
Chain looper rod (22mm) 
HonQe screw 0•7 .24 H•8 
Beefing 8 
Bracket asm. 
Screw 3/16·28 L•11.5 . ......• . . . . .. 
Bushing, re1r .................•.. 
Cham looper sh1ft . 
Chain looper shalt dfiving arm asm ..••.... 
Screw 3/16·28 L•11.5 . . 
Screw 1/8-44 L-6.4 ............... . 
Pin asm.,long .... . 
Oil wick .... 
Ch1in looper shaft driving link •... 
Pm asm • short .... 
O tl w.ck .. 
OuV~ng ball ,Jrm bracket . . 
Screw 11/64-40 L-6.5 
Screw 1/8-44 L-6.4 
Buth•ng, front . 
Otl seal ring .........•.. 
Chain looper . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Screw 11/64-40 L •4 . . . . . . . . . . 
Ch1in looper driving arm asm. . ... . .... . 
Spring pin 2 JC 6 ... 
Wnhttr . .. 
Screw 15164·29 L•11 .8 ............. . 

Description EC 

9. UPPER KN IFE COMPONENTS 
c09 81403-352 COO 

115-65058 
Cr1nk pin . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . • • 

3 SS-9661230-(;P 
Upper knife driving arm asm. 
Screw 1/4-40 L•12 

4 118-4 7308 Bushing rear .................•.. 
5 CS·111101E.SH Thrustcollorosm.D•11.11W 10. 
6 SS-8660330-liP Screw 1/4-40 L•3 0 ........... . 
7 
7 1 • 
B 
9 

10 
11 

118-45203 
SS-4060310·SP 
115-65801 
115-66809 
118-47209 
SS-8120740 SP 

12 01 SS-6111040SP 
13 001 118-45302 
14 001 
15 
15 1 0 

16 Q02 
17 002 
18 002 
19 004 
20 004 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 004 
26 0 6 
27 «16 
28 006 
29. 001 
30 002 
31 'o03 
32 - o04 

Ref. Note 
No. 

118-47407 
SS-909081 3 TP 
WP.0370316·SD 
11847506 
118-45401 
SS-61 11610 SP 
115·98000 
118-45807 
11565702 
SS-4060310 SP 
115-65504 
115-65603 
55-9111610 SP 
118-45500 
11845906 
55-9112310 SP 
119 74706 
119 74805 
119 74904 
SS 7060510 SP 

Part No 

Knt fe drtVIng arm sheft ........ . 
Screw 3/32-56 L•2.5 .. 
Upper kruft guide shah 
Od wtl 

Buth•ng, front ...... . 
Screw 3/16 28 L•7 . ... . 
Screw 11/64-40 L-9 5 
Upper kn fe support A 
Kn le . . . 
Screw 9/64-40 L•8 
Wnher 3 7 x 8 • 0.8 
Kruft 
Upper kn•fesupport 
Screw 11/64-40 L•16 
UpPI"" kntft suppon 
UPPI" kn1f1 
Washer 
Screw 3132·56 L • 2.5 
Upper knife p~r ptate 
Upper kntfe cover 
Scrowll 64-40 L • 16 
Upper kn.te tupport 
Upper kn1fe 
Sctew 11 '64-40 L • 23 
Upper knife support 
Upper l<fl1fe support 
Au~t1ltary plate .. 
Screw 3/32 56 L 4 8 . 

Detcrtption 

10. UPPER & LOWE R LOOPER COMPONENTS 

4 
5 
6 
7 

6 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

10 
0 7 

' 09 

10 
.1)7 

118 34108 
CS 103121ASH 
SS-8660530 TP 
11834009 
SS-6121020 SP 
118.J1302 
SS-6151440 SP 
118-33670 
118 33688 
11833605 
82512-804o0BO 
118-42101 
SS-8110422 ·TP 
118·33704 
SS 7060610 SP 
SS 5060310 SP 
118-33308 
SS-409061 S·SP 
11831757 
11831708 
co 2020000.00 
co 2000000.()0 
118·31450 
11831559 
SS 9151210 TP 
SS-809041 O.SP 

Bushmg. rear 
Thrust collar asm 0•10 32 W 12 
Screw 114-40 L -4 5 
Bushtng front ..... 
Screw 3/16 28 L•9 5 
Upper looper shah 
Screw 15164 28 L•14 
Upper looper gu1de asm B 
Upper looper gu1de asm B 
Upper looper gu1de tuppon 
Holder conntcttO" .,, 
Ooi felt 
Screw 11,64-40 L•4 
Upper looper gu1de cover 
Screw 3/32 56 L· 5 5 . 
Scrow 3132 56 L•2 8 . 
Looper thread guide, upper 
Screw9/64-40 L-6 
Pinasm 
Otl wick stopper ball 
Ott wrc:k .. 
Oil wick ... 
Looper h!;>lder asm. A 
Looper holder asm. B 
Scrow 1 5/64 28 L •11.8 
Screw 9/64-40 L 3 5 . 

A.l 1/83 

A 1/84 

A.B/83 
AB/83 
A.B/83 
AB/83 
A.S/83 
A.B/83 
AS/83 
A8 .83 
A 8/83 
AS/83 
A.5/84 
A.5/84 
A 5/84 
A.5•84 

EC 

""'" Aoq 

Ill 
Ill 
1 

Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
121 
Ill 
Ill 
3 

1 
111 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 

Ill 

1 
Ill 

1 

Ill 

1 

Ill 

1 

Ill 
Ill 

1 
1 

Ill 

1 

121 

Amt 
Roq . 

141 
2 

1 

Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 

1011 
10 II 

111 
Ill 
(1) 

Ill 

27 012 118.e8005 
28 13 118.e8104 
29 14 118-88302 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 

118·33001 
118·33506 
SS· 7110840.SP 
SS-6080410.SP 
11831906 
118-31807 
R0.0371801.00 
118·32904 
SS 5090420 SP 
11832805 
SS-4110715·SP 
11834207 
118 33407 
SS·5090420 SP 
118-32706 
62530 704.()()() 
SS-6090630 SP 
118-33100 
SS 7090850 SP 
11890001 
SS-6060410·TP 
118.SS401 
SS-6090620 SP 
11833209 
SS 7110840 SP 
11832458 
PS.0200062 i< H 

82531·704.()()() 
SS 9151210 TP 
62508 704.()()() 
118·33902 
118-42200 
SS-9090813·TP 

Rtf. Note Part No. 
No. 

U- 1 
UOPer loaper 
Upper looper 
Looper thr•d take~P. nght 
LOwer looper thread tl ke..,. P 

Screw 11/64-40 L•7 .8 
Scrowl/844 L-4 
Pin . 
UOU(IO ••• •••.•••• 

Looper thr.d gu1de, right 
Screw 9/64-40 L•3.5 .. 
Looper thread teki-4JP cowr 
Screw 11/64-40 L•7 .... . . 
Thrud take~p cover washer ... . 
Lower looper thrwd guide 

EC 

Screw 9/64-40 L•3 5 ............ . 
Orl thiald pl1te asm .•.• . .......• • . • . 
Upper looper shah rubber ring ........ • . 
Screw 9/64 -40 L-6 ...... . ........ . 
Looper th read gutde .. . 
Screw 9/64-40 L•8 
Trewt ng needle gu.nd 
Screw 3 32 56 L•3.5 
Lower looper . . . . . 
Screw 9/64-40 L-6 .... 
Loopet thread take-up, left 
Screw 11 64-40 L•7 8 .. 
L wer looPer supponarm am. 
Scu ngp1n 2 x 6 
Wuher . 
ScrewlS/64 28 L 11 B 
0 seal 
Lower looper s.h•h 
Q, plate 
Scrow 9/64-40 L•8 

Onc:r pt on EC 

11 . THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 

4 

5 
6 

8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
26 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

.()4 

15 
006 

15 

63301 ·704 LAO 
83301·704 LAC 
83301·716 LAO 
83301·716·LAC 
83307 704 LAB 
83319·704·LOO 
83318 704·LOO 
SM-6061200.SE 
63311·704.()()() 
83307 704·LAC 
83319 704 LOO 
83313·704·LOO 
83305·704.()()()·A 
SM-405140S.SE 
NM-6050001.SE 
B3309·704.0AO 
83311-804.()()() 
SS 711 0540.SP 
83309 704.()()() 
83304 704.()()()·A 
SM-6053000-liE 
NM-6050001.SE 
83301·704.()()()·A 
83312.012.()()() 
83320·704 LOO 
83311.012.()()() 
63303 704 LOO 
83302·704 LOS 
83302·704 LOO 
63317·704.()()() 
WP·1702600.SO 
WS·1643202·KA 
83321·704·LOO 
SM-4061201.SE 
NM-6060001·SE 
SK.J382001 ·SE 

15 63307 716 LAC 
15 83319·704·LOO 

v \5 63318·704·LOO 
0\5 SM-6061200-liE 
015 83307·704·LAC 
015 83319·704·LOO 

15 83302·704 LOB 
15 83302 704 LOO 
15 83321 704 LOB 
15 SM-4061201-liE 
15 NM-6060001-liE 

. 15 SI<.J382001.SE 
MA0·11532000 

Ret Note Part No. 
No. 

Thread su1nd asm . 
Thread stand asm. 
Thrud stand 1sm. 
Thread nand asm. 
Thrud gvKio asm 8 
Thrud gvode •••.••• 
ThrMd gutde 1rm joint . 

Screw M6 L•12 
Spool rest rod rubbttr cap 

T rood gu do asm. A 
Thrudgude 
SOool r .. t rod, :ll)t"r 

Spool rnt rod JOint ... 
Screw MS 1t 0.8 L•14 .• 

N•tMS •08 
Thrwd 9"ide lt1'1'11 1sm. • 
Lo-.wr thrud gu ·de 

Sc•owll/64-40 L•S 
Th.-dgudoorm 
Thread fUtde arm holdu 
Screw M5 • 0.8 L•30 .. 
NutMS~t0.8 ...... . 
Spool rat rod, lower .. 
Spool retainer .•...• 
Spoolp.n ......... 
Soonl r...,• etrth on 
Spool fi'St 

Spool rest arm. B . ... • 
Spool mt erm, A 

Nut C15 
Washer 17 x 30 x 2.6 . 
Spri,.g wesher 16.4 1t 26 6 • 3 2 
Spool rat 1rm support, A 
Scrow M6 L•12 ..... 
NutM6 . ..•... 
Sc::rew 0•3.8 L•20 
Thre•d guide asm. B 
Thread guide . • . 
Thread guide 1rm joint . 
Screw M6 L•12 . .... 
Th,..d gu;de osm. A 
Thread vuide .. 
~rntarm B. 
Spoo, rest arm, A 
Spool rat arm support, B 
ScrewM6 L•12 .. 
Nut M6 . ... 
Sc•ow 0•3 8 L•20 
Staple 

Oeser pt•on 

12. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS 

4 

5 
6 

9 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
16 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

008 

«17 
006 
004 
006 

008 
<>11 

v lO 

007 

R4200·HOD·DA8 
118.06304 
R&305 HOD EA8 
R4508·HOO OAC 
118-92205 
118-92304 
118-92&03 
SO.Q640211.SP 
SS 5090420.SP 
81515-804.008 
SS-8080322·TP 
SS-8080322·TP 
891 12-804.()()() 
82519-804.()()() 
82519-814.()()() 
115-44756 
SS-6080410 SP 
118·12401 
SS7111410SP 
11898103 
SS-4080620 TP 
82521-804.000 
118-34488 
PS.0200062 K H 
82531·704.()()() 
SS-9151210·TP 

Throat plate asm. . ... 
Plug ............ • 
Throat p 1ate asm. 
Throat plate asm. 
Regulator hool< 
Regulator hook 
Regu•ator hook M\ ban 
Hinge screw 0-6 JS H•2 1 
Screw9/64-40 L•3.5 
Presstr tPrng ..... 
Screw 1/844 L•3.2 
Screw 1/8-44 L•3 2 
Soan r 
lJpl)l"l OOOff 

UptMir looper 
Up~r looper suppr t erm esm . 
Sc, ... 1/8-44 L-4 
Har'(jwt\ftl C ... 

Sc'•w 11164-40 L•14 
P•tu.e• f1>0t au•· ·•rv etl 
Screw 1/8-44 L-6 
Lo..wr ~r 

Lower looper support 1rm 
Spr~ng p n 2 x 6 
WDh9r 

Screw 15/64·28 L•11.B .. 

EC 

1 

2 

1 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 

Am1 
ReQ 

1 

Ill 
131 
(OJ 

(&) 

Ill 
Ill 
121 
Ill 
Ill 
121 
(21 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
Ill 
(11 

Ill 
151 
lSI 
\51 
151 
Ill 
(11 
121 
2 
1 
2 

1 
1 
2 

Amt 
Roq 

1 
121 

1 
1 

Ill 

Note 01 Speci1l ordtr part for MO 2304, MO 2314 07 
08 
09 
10 
11 
12 

For MD 2314 
For MO 2304 

013 ..... For M0·2304, MD 2316(Needlo or14- "201ond MD 2314 (Needle o6- 1181 
002 $poe tal order part for MO 2316 

03 .... Spoc1al order pan 
004 For MO 2304. MD 2314 
05 For M0-23 16 lspec•al order part) 
06 For MO 2316 

Selectmg part for ftt tolerance 
For MO 2304 MO 2316 
For MD 2314, MO 2316 
For MO 2304 MO 2316 (Needle #8 

~·~·- ~·- ... ~~- ... -··-·-~- ·~ -.• -.... - ... -·-·-~-·~~~ ... -.~-·-··-·-· ... -·-·~ ... ~·-·-·-·- -·- -·- - ~~-·~•1• ! When Ordering Tha Spare Parts: • 
I i In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state, when ordenng the 
j correspondmg PART NUMBER (e.g. 81109·012·AOO) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 
i 0010.()1, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there 

are some parts which have been changed. 

131 

014 ..... For MO 2304. M0·23161Needle #2llend M0·2314 1Needloll9- #161 
015 For large spool thread stand (special order part) 

16 Standard part for MO 2304 
17 Stendord pen for MD 2314 
18 Standard pan for MO 2316 

TIIY J HI IAL CO .. LTD. 
Head Office & Plant: 2·1, S·chome, Kokuryo-cho, Chofu ·shi, Tokyo, Japar. 
Business Office: 23·3, Kabuki·cho 1-chome. Shinjuku·ku, Tokyo 160, Japan 
Cable: JUKI TOKYO Telex · J22967; 232·2301 Phone· 03(205)1188, 1189. 1190 

Pnnted •n Japan(T) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




